ACT (Graduating Senior Report)

Reading

English

Science

Mathematics

Composite

SAT (Graduating Senior Report)

Mathematics

Evidence Based Reading & Writing

Total Score

2014 - 2015
331 students tested
School State National
24.1 21.6 21.4
23.4 20.6 20.4
23.3 20.9 20.9
23 20.5 20.8
23.5 21 21
2014 - 2015
38% of Senior Class Taking Exam
School State National
509 485 511
482 483 490
991 968 1001

2015 - 2016
370 students tested
School State  National
24.4 21.8 21.3
23.2 20.7 20.1
23.4 21 20.8
22.8 20.6 20.6
23.6 20.8 20.8
2015 - 2016
32% of Senior Class Taking
School State National
515 490 508
495 485 488
1010 975 996

2016 - 2017
375 students tested

School State National
239 22 21.4
23 21 20.3
23.2 21.3 21

22.7 20.9 20.7

23.3 214 21
2016 - 2017
32% of Senior Class Taking
School State National
531 515 527
547 535 533

1078 1050 1060



AP Scores

AP Art: Studio Drawing
AP Biology

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

AP Chemistry

AP Computer Science

AP Computer Science Principles
AP English Language

AP English Literature

AP Environmental Science
AP Government

AP Human Geography

AP Macroeconomics

AP Music Theory

AP Physics 1

AP Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism

AP Physics C: Mechanics
AP Psychology

AP Spanish

AP Statistics

AP Studio

AP US History

AP World History

% Honor
Scores
(3,4,5)

91%
89%
75%
93%
94%
36%
0%
75%
100%
38%
90%
85%
76%
67%
24%
100%
81%
79%
100%
83%
0%
91%

2014 - 2015
AP Equity & Access Scores
# of #of
Students  Students
Taking Taking
Course Exam

16 11
37 27
57 40
27 27

19 16

15 11

0 0

67 67
24 21
118 69

53 41

64 54

55 45

5 3
130 110

12 7

37 31
47 42

9 9

73 52

0 0

69 68

53 51

82%

% Honor
Scores
(3,4,5)

75%
92%
62%
71%
65%
50%
0%
57%
67%
59%
75%
70%
70%
67%
29%
86%
78%
64%
96%
83%
100%
94%

2015 - 2016
AP Equity & Access Scores
#of #of
Students Students
Taking Taking
Course Exam
11 8
31 25
60 55
52 51
19 17
11 6
0 0
195 183
47 15
138 99
63 52
54 43
51 37
6 3
107 84
15 14
58 49
128 113
23 23
47 41
2 2
71 65
80 79

89%

2016 - 2017
AP Equity & Access Scores

# of # of
Students Students % Honor

Taking  Taking Scores
Course Exam (3,4,5)
15 12 92%
25 23 87%
33 28 75%
47 40 58%
17 15 73%

6 6 100%

12 6 100%
193 170 57%
162 44 43%
38 34 74%
135 88 90%
53 46 85%
119 97 93%
10 5 80%
75 62 37%
16 15 87%
47 42 85%
122 114 66%
34 31 94%
72 56 59%

2 2 100%

72 70 86%
106 105 78%



