ACT (Graduating Senior Report)	<b>2014 - 2015</b> 331 students tested			<b>2015 - 2016</b> 370 students tested			<b>2016 - 2017</b> 375 students tested		
	School	State	National	School	State	National	School	State	National
Reading	24.1	21.6	21.4	24.4	21.8	21.3	23.9	22	21.4
English	23.4	20.6	20.4	23.2	20.7	20.1	23	21	20.3
Science	23.3	20.9	20.9	23.4	21	20.8	23.2	21.3	21
Mathematics	23	20.5	20.8	22.8	20.6	20.6	22.7	20.9	20.7
Composite	23.5	21	21	23.6	20.8	20.8	23.3	21.4	21

SAT (Graduating Senior Report)	2014 - 2015			2015 - 2016			2016 - 2017		
	38% of Senior Class Taking Exam			32% of Senior Class Taking			32% of Senior Class Taking		
	School	State	National	School	State	National	School	State	National
Mathematics	509	485	511	515	490	508	531	515	527
Evidence Based Reading & Writing	482	483	490	495	485	488	547	535	533
Total Score	991	968	1001	1010	975	996	1078	1050	1060

AP Scores	<b>2014 - 2015</b> AP Equity & Access Scores			<b>2015 - 2016</b> AP Equity & Access Scores			<b>2016 - 2017</b> AP Equity & Access Scores		
	Students	Students	% Honor	Students	Students	% Honor		Students	% Honor
	Taking	Taking	Scores	Taking	Taking	Scores	Taking	Taking	Scores
	Course	Exam	(3,4,5)	Course	Exam	(3,4,5)	Course	Exam	(3,4,5)
AP Art: Studio Drawing	16	11	91%	11	8	75%	15	12	92%
AP Biology	37	27	89%	31	25	92%	25	23	87%
AP Calculus AB	57	40	75%	60	55	62%	33	28	75%
AP Calculus BC	27	27	93%	52	51	71%	47	40	58%
AP Chemistry	19	16	94%	19	17	65%	17	15	73%
AP Computer Science	15	11	36%	11	6	50%	6	6	100%
AP Computer Science Principles	0	0	0%	0	0	0%	12	6	100%
AP English Language	67	67	75%	195	183	57%	193	170	57%
AP English Literature	24	21	100%	47	15	67%	162	44	43%
AP Environmental Science	118	69	38%	138	99	59%	38	34	74%
AP Government	53	41	90%	63	52	75%	135	88	90%
AP Human Geography	64	54	85%	54	43	70%	53	46	85%
AP Macroeconomics	55	45	76%	51	37	70%	119	97	93%
AP Music Theory	5	3	67%	6	3	67%	10	5	80%
AP Physics 1	130	110	24%	107	84	29%	75	62	37%
AP Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism	12	7	100%	15	14	86%	16	15	87%
AP Physics C: Mechanics	37	31	81%	58	49	78%	47	42	85%
AP Psychology	47	42	79%	128	113	64%	122	114	66%
AP Spanish	9	9	100%	23	23	96%	34	31	94%
AP Statistics	73	52	83%	47	41	83%	72	56	59%
AP Studio	0	0	0%	2	2	100%	2	2	100%
AP US History	69	68	91%	71	65	94%	72	70	86%
AP World History	53	51	82%	80	79	89%	106	105	78%
,									